Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark office TRADEMARKS ONLY				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * * *			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): PEREGRINE SEMICONDUCTORS CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: MORGENTHALER PARTNERS VI, L.P. Internal			
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation- State - Delaware □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam Release of Security Interest in Trademarks □ Other (Ree)/Frame: 002413/0558, filled Feb. 12, 26 Execution Date: September 6, 2002	City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip: 94025 Individual(s) clitzenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United states, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document form assignment)			
Enough Date.	Additional name(e) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76311451; 76196979 Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1901636; 2010525; 1831981 s) attached □ Yes 図 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Nancy Bouch, Senior Legal Assistant				
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	8. Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Ref.#12423.053)			
City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nancy Bouch September 6, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature 5 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

1202

TERMINATION

WILSON SONSINI → 917033065995

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (hereafter, the "Termination") is executed on behalf of Morgenthaler Partners VI, L.P., as collateral agent ("Secured Party"), in favor of Peregrine Semiconductor Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor").

RECITALS

- Debtor and the Secured Party entered into a certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 8, 2002 (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Secured Party as collateral agent for itself and the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement).
- Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest into certain Intellectual Property under a Grant of Security Interest, dated as of February 8, 2002.
- The Grant of Security Interest was filed with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet with C. the Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2002.
 - D. Debtor has repaid all amounts due under the Agreement.

The Secured Party therefore expressly terminates its security interest in the Collateral, including without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule "A" hereto.

Unless otherwise defined herein, all other capitalized terms used herein and defined in the Termination shall have the respective meanings given to those terms in the Security Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0771 FAXSR: MORGENTHALER At 09/06/02 03:04:14 PM Page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of September 6, 2002.

Morgenthaler Partners VI, L.P., as collateral agent

By:

Name

Title:

Chibocuments and Settings/Sue AmilLoad Settings/Temporary Internet Files/OLK86/PALIB2_2293654_1-DOC

SCHEDULE A TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Date	Registration No.
PEREGRINE	6/27/95	1,901,636
MICROCOMMUNICATOR	10/22/96	2,010,525
UTSI	6/19/94	1,831,981

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Application Date	Application No.
PEREGRINE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION	9/11/01	76/311,451
DESIGN - DRAWING OF BIRD	1/19/01	76/196,979

TRADEMARK . -2-C:\TEMP\NetRight\Print\2293654_1.doc (1611) **REEL: 002541 FRAME: 0773 RECORDED:** 09/06/2002